54ABT646
Octal Transceivers and Registers with TRI-STATE ®
Outputs
General Description
The ’ABT646 consists of bus transceiver circuits with
TRI-STATE, D-type flip-flops, and control circuitry arranged
for multiplexed transmission of data directly from the input
bus or from the internal registers. Data on the A or B bus will

n Nondestructive hot insertion capability
n Standard Microcircuit Drawing (SMD) 5962-9457701
Ordering Code
Military Package Number Package Description
54ABT646J-QML J24A 24-Lead Ceramic Dual-In-Line
54ABT646W-QML W24C 24-Lead Cerpack
54ABT646E-QML E28A 28-Lead Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier, Type C
TRI-STATE® is a registered trademark of National Semiconductor Corporation.
July 1998
54A
B
T646
O
ctalTransceivers
and
R
egisters
w
ith
TR
I-S
TATE
O
utputs
© 1998 National Semiconductor Corporation DS100209 www.national.com
查询54ABT646供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
Connection Diagrams